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Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County

Barnett Township

Beaver Township

Bell Township

Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township

Corsica Borough

Eldred Township

Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township

Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township

Perry Township
Pinecreek Township

Polk Township

Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough

Ringgold Township

Registered
Voters

237
326
1,393
354
1,270
1,279
1,219
312
228
944
638
454
118
876
712
578
750
781
655
193
177
1,418
1,088
997
1,533
426

Cards Cast

157
230
908
206
793
813
718
225
137
657
397
311

88
444
468
363
562
555
461
129
121
844
572
550
850
287

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Voters Cast

157
230
908
206
793
813
718
225
137
657
397
311

88
444
468
363
562
555
461
129
121
844
572
550
850
287

Statement of Votes Cast

% Turnout

66.24%
70.55%
65.18%
58.19%
62.44%
63.57%
58.90%
72.12%
60.09%
69.60%
62.23%
68.50%
74.58%
50.68%
65.73%
62.80%
74.93%
71.06%
70.38%
66.84%
68.36%
59.52%
52.57%
55.17%
55.45%
67.37%

General Election
Jefferson County
November 08, 2022

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Precinct

Rose Township
Snyder Township
Summerville Borough
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township
Jefferson County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Registered
Voters

784
1,574
323
660
71
587
891
1,271
1,741
60
1,208
28,126

0
0
28,126

Cards Cast

500
1,022
194
378
47
405
604
875
1,096
48
824
17,839

0
0
17,839

Voters Cast

500
1022
194
378
47
405
604
875
1096
48
824
17,839

0
0
17,839

% Turnout

63.78%
64.93%
60.06%
57.27%
66.20%
68.99%
67.79%
68.84%
62.95%
80.00%
68.21%
63.43%

N/A
N/A
63.43%

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

230
908
206
793
813
718
225
137
657
397
311

88
444
468
363
562
555
461
129
121
844
572
550
850
287
500

1,022

194

Registered
Voters

237
326
1,393
354
1,270
1,279
1,219
312
228
944
638
454
118
876
712
578
750
781
655
193
177
1,418
1,088
997
1,533
426
784
1,574
323

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

John Fetterman

(DEM)

49
30
178
53
288
262
186
28
36
112
110
50
21
90
63
78
59
84
96
25
14
284
192
150
253
44
91
270
39

Mehmet Oz

(REP)

104
193
706
143
479
517
501
191

94
523
270
248

65
333
388
275
483
459
354

99
105
536
356
370
541
233
390
725
145

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Erik Gerhardt

(LIB)
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Total Votes

228
901
206
788
803
715
224
136
656
395
309
88
438
464
362
557
554
461
128
121
840
571
544
837
285
495
1,018
191

Unresolved
Write-In

o o

w o w o

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

w
TN
~N o

405
604
875
1,096
48
824
17,839

17,839

- o~ Registered
X N Q Voters

891
1,271
1,741

60
1,208
28,126

28,126

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

c
©
S N
Qo (]
F_ g
c = _g o
< O W
°a S <
116 251
4 41
77 315
74 506
190 657
194 874
9 38
214 597
4,113 13,105
0 0
0 0
4,113 13,105

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Erik Gerhardt

(LIB)

NN

293

293

Richard L Weiss

(GRN)

N O OO W W O N

O
©

98

Daniel Wassmer
- (KEY)

- O

N O o0 o b

120

120

Total Votes

w
NG
AN

404
600
871
1,093
48
818
17,729

17,729

Unresolved
Write-In

NN O O O

26

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

230
908
206
793
813
718
225
137
657
397
311

88
444
468
363
562
555
461
129
121
844
572
550
850
287
500

1,022

194

Registered
Voters

237
326
1,393
354
1,270
1,279
1,219
312
228
944
638
454
118
876
712
578
750
781
655
193
177
1,418
1,088
997
1,533
426
784
1,574
323

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Josh Shapiro /
Austin Davis

(DEM)

43
241
62
327
325
232
34
40
149
131
70
28
107
79
89
76
119
111
27
19
321
230
183
308
52
124
319
46

Douglas V

Mastriano / Carrie
Lewis DelRosso

(REP)

98
181
645
139
444
456
469
183

91
497
258
235

60
327
383
266
477
431
340

98

97
501
325
350
512
230
364
679
143

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Matt Hackenburg /
Tim McMaster

(LIB)

1
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Christina DiGiulio /
Michael Bagdes-
Canning

(GRN)
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Joe Soloski /

Nicole Shultz

(KEY)
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_

Total Votes

229
904
206
789
807
716
224
136
653
396
309
88
442
465
361
561
554
461
128
119
839
571
546
843
286
498
1,017
194

Unresolved
Write-In
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11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

w
TN
~N o

405
604
875
1,096
48
824
17,839

17,839

- o~ Registered
X N Q Voters

891
1,271
1,741

60
1,208
28,126

28,126

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Josh Shapiro /
Austin Davis
(DEM)

—_
—_
N

98
230
250

13
268

5,011

5,011

Douglas V
Mastriano / Carrie
Lewis DelRosso
(REP)

N
wu

5

N
w

310
487
625
831
35

541
12,406

12,406

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Sykesville Borough 8 0 1 378 0
Timblin Borough 1 0 0 47 0
Union Township 5 2 1 404 0
Warsaw Township 11 3 1 600 0
Washington Township 11 4 4 874 1
Winslow Township 7 3 1 1,092 0
Worthville Borough 0 0 0 48 0
Young Township 9 2 3 823 0
Jefferson County - Total 217 68 63 17,765 12
Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson County - Total 217 68 63 17,765 12
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Representative in Congress - 15th District (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

230
908
206
793
813
718
225
137
657
397
311

88
444
468
363
562
555
461
129
121
844
572
550
850
287
500

1,022

194

Registered
Voters

237
326
1,393
354
1,270
1,279
1,219
312
228
944
638
454
118
876
712
578
750
781
655
193
177
1,418
1,088
997
1,533
426
784
1,574
323

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Mike Molesevich

(DEM)

42
20
157
44
254
228
166
23
27
91
98
41
15
70
58
63
50
73
71
22
11
247
167
125
205
38
77
241
32

Glenn GT

Thompson
(REP)

111
209
740
159
530
574
542
202
109
558
296
268

73
372
406
296
504
466
384
105
110
579
392
413
634
248
415
775
160

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM

Total Votes

229
897
203
784
802
708
225
136
649
394
309
88
442
464
359
554
539
455
127
121
826
559
538
839
286
492
1,016
192
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Unresolved
Write-In

Do OO o oo M O o O o N O O B \ ST SRR
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11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

w
TN
~N o

405
604
875
1,096
48
824
17,839

17,839

- o~ Registered
X N Q Voters

891
1,271
1,741

60
1,208
28,126

28,126

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Mike Molesevich

(DEM)

87

N

53
63
156
162

178

3,462

3,462

Glenn GT

Thompson
(REP)

N
»
(2B

351
534
708
927

43
632

14,156

14,156

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM

Total Votes

3

Ao
~N W

404
597
864
1,089
48
810
17,618

17,618
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

vu O MDD N M O O

69

69

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM
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Representative in the General Assembly - 66th District (Vote for 1)

4+ < ] o

S 5, g S i=

4] REN ~ — Y o
Precinct ;qé E § Precinct }g E, 5 § §

Jefferson County Jefferson County
Jefferson County Jefferson County

Barnett Township 157 237 Barnett Township 125 125 4
Beaver Township 230 326 Beaver Township 214 214
Bell Township 908 1,393 Bell Township 818 818 17
Big Run Borough 206 354 Big Run Borough 183 183 4
Brockway Borough 793 1,270 Brockway Borough 613 613 26
Brookville Borough 1 813 1,279 Brookville Borough 1 652 652 39
Brookville Borough 2 718 1,219 Brookville Borough 2 603 603 24
Clover Township 225 312 Clover Township 205 205 4
Corsica Borough 137 228 Corsica Borough 119 119 2
Eldred Township 657 944 Eldred Township 570 570 12
Falls Creek Borough 397 638 Falls Creek Borough 320 320 25
Gaskill Township 311 454 Gaskill Township 291 291 4
Heath Township 88 118 Heath Township 74 74
Henderson Township 444 876 Henderson Township 390 390 24
Knox Township 468 712 Knox Township 425 425 11
McCalmont Township 363 578 McCalmont Township 335 335 4
Oliver Township 562 750 Oliver Township 521 521
Perry Township 555 781 Perry Township 513 513 7
Pinecreek Township 461 655 Pinecreek Township 403 403 13
Polk Township 129 193 Polk Township 112 112 1
Porter Township 121 177 Porter Township 112 112 0
Punxsutawney Borough 1 844 1,418 Punxsutawney Borough 1 707 707 28
Punxsutawney Borough 2 572 1,088 Punxsutawney Borough 2 468 468 23
Punxsutawney Borough 3 550 997 Punxsutawney Borough 3 492 492 12
Reynoldsville Borough 850 1,533 Reynoldsville Borough 704 704 27
Ringgold Township 287 426 Ringgold Township 260 260 5
Rose Township 500 784 Rose Township 446 446 5
Snyder Township 1,022 1,574 Snyder Township 847 847 22
Summerville Borough 194 323 Summerville Borough 176 176 1
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

w
TN
~N o

405
604
875
1,096
48
824
17,839

17,839

- o~ Registered
X N Q Voters

891
1,271
1,741

60
1,208
28,126

28,126

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Brian Smith

(REP)

w

04
45
371
553
772
983
45
726
15,497

15,497

Total Votes

3

A O
[

371
553
772
983
45
726
15,497

15,497

Unresolved
Write-In

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM

10
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16

16
423

423
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Oliver Township Referendum Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Oliver Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

562
562

562

Registered
Voters

750
750

750

Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Oliver Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Yes

408
408

408

No

147
147

147

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM

Total Votes

555
555

555
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Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Oliver Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

11/8/2022 10:10:20 PM



